ENVIVA PELLETS HAMLET, LLC 2014 P/N 10365 RICHMOND COUNTY

Comprehensive Application Report for 7700096.14A Enviva Pellets Hamlet, LLC - Hamlet (7700096)

Richmond County

| General Information: | Permit/Latest Revision: 10365/ | | Ā | Application Dates | |
|--------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------|--|-----------------------|
| Permit code: | PSD | Received | Completeness Due | Le Clock Start | Calculated Issue Due |
| Application type: | Greenfield Facility | 01/15/2014 | | | |
| Engineer/Rev. location: | Kevin Godwin/RCO | | T. A.A. | Fee Information | |
| Regional Contact: | James Moser | Initial amount: | Date received: An | Date received: Amount Due: Add. Amt Rcv'd: Date Rcv'd: | it Rcv'd: Date Rcv'd: |
| Facility location: | Fayetteville Regional Office | \$13827.00 | 01/15/2014 | 10.00 | ٠ |
| Facility classification: | Unknown | Fund type: | Deposit Slip #: | Location rec'd: | Location deposited: |
| Clock is OFF | Application is INCOMPLETE | 2333 | | RCO | RCO |
| Status is : | Pending acceptance | | | | |
| | | | | | |

| Conta | Contact Information | | | |
|---|---|---|---|---|
| <u>Type</u> Authorized Technical/Permit | Name Petc Najera, Vice President Joe Harrell, EHS Manager | Address 7200 Wisconsin Ave., Suite 1100 142 NC Route 561 East | City State ZIP Bethesda, MD 20814 Aboskie, NC 27910 | Telephone (703) 380-9957 (252) 209-6032 |
| | | | | |

| Commission Oritaria | Comprehensis Criteria | Received? Complete Item Description | | | | | | | |
|---------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|---------|--|------|
| Cilitatia | Acceptance Criteria Description | Application fee | Appropriate number of apps submitted | -Zoning Addressed | Source recycling/reduction form | atthorized signature | pE Seal | Application contains toxic modification(s) | N.S. |
| Acceptance | Received? | ALS | 티싱 | 00 | de region of | Yes | V | Yes | 8 |

Comprehensive Application Report for 7700096.14A Enviva Pellets Hamlet, LLC - Hamlet (7700096)

Richmond County

| | <u>Staff</u> kmhash | |
|--------------------|--|--|
| | Comments Need \$10 | |
| | Due Complete 02/14/2014 | |
| Application Events | Event TV - Acknowledgment/Incomplete add info reque@bd 5/2014 02/14/2014 | |
| <i>t</i> | Event TV - Acknov | |

| | Regulation Description |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|
| Regulations Pertaining to this Permit | Reference Rule |

| | <u>Editor</u> Connie Horne |
|--|---|
| | New Value 10365 |
| Audit Information Pertaining to this Application | Column Name Date Changed Old Value permit_No 01/16/2014 |
| | Audit Information Pertaining to this Application |

RECO AIR RECORDS MONT



Janorth Carolina Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Pat McCrory Governor

Division of Air Quality Sheila C. Holman Director

John E. Skvarla, III Secretary

CERTIFIED MAIL: 70101870000133228832 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

January 17, 2014

Mr. Pete Najera Vice President Enviva Pellets Hamlet, LLC 7200 Wisconsin Ave., Suite 1100 Bethesda, MD 20814

SUBJECT: Receipt of Permit Application

Greenfield Facility

Application No. 7700096.14A Enviva Pellets Hamlet, LLC

Facility ID: 7700096, Hamlet, Richmond County

Dear Mr. Najera:

Your air permit application (7700096.14A) for Enviva Pellets Hamlet, LLC, located in Richmond County, North Carolina was received by this Division on January 15, 2014.

Submittal of your air permit application request must include the following missing items:

A permit application process fee:

Under the new permit application processing fee schedule effective January 1, 2014, your required fee is \$13837.00. The amount of fee monies (Check No.) received was \$13,827.00. The amount due is \$10.00.

Pending review of your application and based on the required fee amount indicated above, you may be required to pay an additional amount.

Number of Copies:

The appropriate number of copies was received.

Local zoning and subdivision ordinances consistency determination:

Permitting Section 1641 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1641 217 West Jones Street, NC 27603 Phone: 919-707-8405 / FAX: 919-715-0717 Internet: www.ncair.org

Mr. Najera January 17, 2014 Page 2

Your application <u>did</u> contain the complete request for consistency determination.

A Survey of Facility Reduction and Recycling Activities (Form: A4):

Your application did contain a Reduction and Recycling Air Form.

Signature of An Authorized Official:

Your application was signed by an authorized official as defined by 15A NCAC 2Q.0304(j).

PE Seal Requirement:

The appropriate PE Seal was received.

In summary, this application did not contain all the required elements as indicated above and has not been accepted for processing. This information must be submitted and contain the above requested information. The requested information must be submitted to our Office within thirty (30) days or the application may be terminated.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact Kevin Godwin at (919) 707-8480.

Sincerely.

John C. Evans

Acting Chief, Permits Section

cc: Fayetteville Regional Office Files